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Paul E. Russoll O ^ 
Associate General Counsel 

PPL 
Two North Ninth Street 

Allentown. PA 18101-1179 
Tel. 610.774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726 

perussell@pplweb.com 

FEDERAL EXPRESS R E C E I V E D 
May 20, 2013 

MAY 2 0 2013 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
.Commonwealth Keystone Building SECRETARY'S BUREAU 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Calculation of Generation Supply Charge-1 

Docket No. 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation {"PPL Electric") 
is PPL Eiectric's Generation Supply Charge-1 ("GSC-I") for the application period June 1, 2013 
through August 31, 2013. This calculation of the GSC-1 is being filed pursuant to the 
procedures set forth in PPL Eiectric's Tariff - Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 201. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed filed on 
May 20, 2013, which is the date it was deposited with an overnight express delivery service as 
shown on the delivery receipt attached to the mailing envelope. 

In addition, please date and time-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this letter and 
return it to me in the envelope provided. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or 
Bethany L. Johnson, PPL Eiectric's Manager-Regulatory Compliance at (610) 774-7011. 

Very truly yours, 

Paul E. Russell 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Carl Lesney Mr. John R. Evans 
Ms. Lori Burger Tanya J. McCloskey, Esquire 
J. Edward Simms, Esquire 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

CALCULATION OF 
GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 

For the Application Period June 1, 2013 through August 31, 2013 

Docket No. 

RECEIVED 
MAY 2 0 ?.0I3 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

May 20, 2013 



PPL ELECTRIC UTtUTIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - i r G S C I " ) 

Computation Period:June 1, 2013 through Augut t 31. 2013 

(A) (B> <C) ID) (G) (H) (I) 
Small Small 

Commercial & Comrrwrcial & 
Residential - F ix id Residantial - TOU Off- Ret ldtnt ia l - TOU On- Small Commercial & Industrial - TOU Industrial -

Line No. Total Price Peak Peak Industrial • Fixed Price Off-Pea k TOU On-Peak 

1 
Projactad Energy Procurament Eipenses -
( U n * 1 from Schedule B • Expenses) S 137.659,341 S 110.233.785 S 568.771 $ 115.230 S 26,712.461 S 16,861 S 12.233 

2A 

2B 

2C 

Directly Assignable PJM Expense* (Line 2A 
from Schedule B - Expenses) 
Administrathfe Charge - Prior Year 
Amortization (Una 2B f rom Schedule B -
Expenses) 
Administrative Charge - Current Year ( U n * 
2C from Schedule B - Exp*n*ea) 

$ 
S 

7.074.024 

162,474 

297.123 

S 

s 

s 

7,074,024 

133,230 

243.645 

s 

s 

s 

429 

783 

$ 

% 
% 

86 

120 

S 

s 

s 

28.731 

52.542 

$ 

s 

s 

12 

21 

s 

s 

s 

6 

12 
Total Line 2 7.533,621 7.450.899 1.212 186 81.273 33 18 

3 Total Expenses (Line 1 plus Line 2) s 145.192,962 s 117.684.684 s 569,983 S 115.418 s 26.793.734 s 16.894 s 12,251 

4 
S 

Net OvcrffUnder) Collection. Including 
Interest(a) 
Net Prior Period Remaining Balance (c) 

s 
s 

6.969,665 
(4,113,995) 

3 

s 
4.527,572 

(2.712.891) 
s 
s 

161.115 
(58 462) 

s 
s 

(30.605) 
(10.202) 

s 
s 

4.154,993 
(1,332 446) 

s 
s 

111.695 
(2) 

s 
s 

45.094 
8 

G Net Over/(tJncier) Collection Amount s 4.855.870 s 1.814.681 s 102.653 s (40.807) s 2.822.547 s 111.694 s 45,102 

7 
Total Amount to be Reconciled (Line 3 less 
UneG) s 140,337.092 5 US.870.003 s 467.330 s 156.223 s 23.971,187 s (94.800) s (32,851) 

8 Merchant Function Charge (b) 5 2.159.194 i 2.123,897 s 6,566 s 2.864 s 23.995 s (95) s (33) 

9 

Total Amount to be Recovered (Line 7 plus 
Line S) s 142,496586 s 117.993,900 s 475.896 s 159.087 s 23.995.182 s (94.895) s (32,884) 

10 
Projected Total Retail KWh Sales to 
Customers 2,088.244,588 1.712,385.202 5.504.111 848,922 369,289,326 140.957 76.070 

11 1'(1-T)- (T-5.9% Gross Receipts Tax] 1.062699 

12 GSC - Generation Supply Charge (S/KWH) 
wfoGRT 

w/GRT 
s 
s 

0.06891 
0,07323 

s 
s 

0.06498 
0.06905 

(a) Schedule 1 ol we Generation Supply Charge • 1 
Recondliabon Report, dated May 16,2013. 31 
Docket No. M-2013-2349812, 

(b) Merchant Function Charge Factor 
Residential 
Smal Commercial & Industrial 

(c) Schedule 4 of the Generation Supply Charge - 1 
Reconcfliatton Report, dated May 16. 2013, at 
Docket No. M-2013-2349812. 

1/(1 - 01B) 
1/(1- 0010) = 1.001001 1001001 1.001001 

RECEIVED 
MAY 2 0 2013 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - I f ' G S C - r ) 

Computation Period:June 1, 2013 through August 31, 2013 
Total Expenses 

(A) (B) (C) (D) 
Line No. Total June 2013 July 2013 August 2013 

1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses $ 137,659,341 $ 41,957,108 $ 47,873,545 $ 47,828,688 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses $ 7,074,024 $ 2,344,716 S 2,365,707 $ 2,363,601 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization $ 162,474 S 54,158 S 54,158 $ 54,158 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year $ 297,123 $ 99,041 S 99,041 $ 99,041 

Total Line 2 $ 7,533,621 $ 2,497,915 $ 2,518,906 $ 2,516,800 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
3 the Period June 2013 - August 2013 2,088,244,588 624,696,638 712,699,752 750,848,198. 

T m cn 
w x o 
to -a a -

to to o u a. 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - IC'GSC-I") 

Computation Period:June 1, 2013 through August 31, 2013 
Residential Fixed Price 

(A) (B) (C) (D) 
Line No. Total June 2013 July 2013 August 2013 

1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses S 110,233,785 S 33,289.009 S 38.496,047 S 38,448,729 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses S 7.074,024 S 2,344.716 S 2,365,707 S 2,363,601 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization S 133,230 S 44,410 S 44,410 S 44,410 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year S 243,645 S 81.215 s 81,215 s 81,215 

Total Line 2 S 7,450,899 S 2,470,341 s 2,491,332 s 2,489,226 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
3 the Period June 2013 - August 2013 1.712,385,202 505.770,084 585,027,526 621.587.592 

TJ -n aj w 

< • O M 7 

0) 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 ("GSC-1") 

Computation Period:June 1, 2013 through August 31 , 2013 
Residential TOU Off Peak 

(A) (B) (C) (D) 
Line No. Total June 2013 July 2013 August 2013 

1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses $ 568,771 $ 175,113 $ 198.778 $ 194,880 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses $ - $ - $ - S 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization $ 429 $ 143 $ 143 S 143 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year _$ 783 $ 261 $ 261 $ 261 

Total Line 2 $ 1,212 $ 404 $ 404 $ 404 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
3 the Period June 2013 - August 2013 5,504,111 1,691.138 1,856.436 1,956,537 

•v O 73 m 
fi> a Q O 

(Q CO 7 
9 TJ =• © 

3. *• e ff 
-4 SL QJ 

—i • 
o 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - 1(*'GSC-1") 

Computation Period:June 1, 2013 through August 31, 2013 
Residential TOU On Peak 

Line No. 
(A) 

Total 
(B) 

June 2013 
(C) 

July 2013 August 2013 
1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses 115,230 $ 35,086 $ 38,331 $ 41,813 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year 

Total Line 2 

66 $ 
120 $ 

22 $ 
40 $ 

186 $ 62 $ 

22 $ 
40 $ 
62 $ 

22 
40 
62 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period June 2013 - August 2013 848,922 198,476 310,984 339,462 

TJ 
01 
m 
CD 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - 1("GSC-1") 

Computation Period:June 1, 2013 through August 31, 2013 
Small C&l - Fixed Price 

Line No. 
(A) 

Total 
(B) 

June 2013 
(C) 

July 2013 
(D) 

August 2013 
1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses 26,712,461 $ 8,448,714 S 9,130,484 S 9.133,263 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year 

Total Line 2 

28,731 
52,542 
81,273 S 

9,577 
17,514 
27,091 $ 

9.577 
17,514 
27,091 $ 

9,577 
17,514 
27,091 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period June 2013 - August 2013 369,289.326 116.968.227 125,431.073 126,890.026 

TJ T l (/) 

<£ S 

<0 CD 

CO 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - ICGSC-V) 

Computation Period:June 1, 2013 through August 31 , 2013 
Small C&l - TOU • Off Peak 

Line No. 
(A) 

Total 
(B) 

June 2013 
(C) 

July 2013 
<D) 

August 2013 

1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses 16,861 $ 5,356 S 5,895 $ 5,610 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year 

Total Line 2 

S 
12 S 
21 $ 
33 $ 11 $ 

$ 
4 $ 
7 $ 

11 $ 11 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period June 2013 - August 2013 140,957 44,497 48,343 48,117 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - IC'GSC-I") 

Computation Period: June 1, 2013 through August 31, 2013 
Small C&l - TOU - On Peak 

Line No. 
(A) 

Total 
(B) 

June 2013 
(C) 

July 2013 August 2013 
Projected Energy Procurement Expenses 12,233 S 3,830 $ 4,010 $ 4,393 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year 

Total Line 2 

6 $ 
12 $ 
18 $ 

2 S 
4 $ 
6 $ 

2 $ 
4 $ 
6 $ 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period June 2013 - August 2013 76,070 24,216 25,390 26,464 

TJ o CO 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 
RECONCILIATION REPORT 

For the Period May 1, 2012 through April 30, 2013 

Docket No. 

May 17, 2013 



(A) 

Tots) 

PPL ELECTRIC U T l L m E S CORPORATION 
GENERATION SOPPLV CHARGE-1 r G S C - 1 " ) RECOWCl LiA TTON 

Repor t For The Per iod May 1 , 2012 l o Ap r i l 30 .2013 

<B) (C) (D) (E) 

ReEitJential RS Off-Peak RS On-Peak RTS Ofl-Pcak 

(FJ J G ] (H) (I) 
Small Commercial 

& Indualrial - Small C&l TOU Snmll C4ITOU On-
On-Pcak Fixed O f f ^eak Peak 

Actual Energy Revenues Blttad (Including 
GRT and MFC) (Schedule 2, Une 1, 
Column M] _S_ 

Energy Revenues Available (excluding 
GRT and MFC) (Sefwdule 2. LjneS, 
Column M) 

Energy Procurement (Schedule 2, Line 6A, 
Column M) 
PJM Expenses (Schedule 2, Una EB, 
Column M) 
Nat Metering Expenses (Schedule 2. Line 
6C. Column M) 
Administrative Expenses (Schedule 2, 
Line ED and Line EE. Column M) 

Total Expenses to Recover 

Net Overl(Undcr) Collection (Schedule 2, 
Lino S. Column M) 
Interest on Ovor((Under) Collection 
(Schedule 2. Line 9, Column M) 

Net Uven(Undcr) col lect ion Amount, 
Including Interest (Schedulo 2, Line 10, 
Column M) 

638.908.139 S 520,524,281 S 160.3991 S 116.800.S29 S 312.534 S 

592.069.563 480.854.922 672,244 (57.729) 109.778,912 

590.096.851 

18,984.425 

S.739,653 

1,873.921 

467.774.170 

18,888,389 

205,905 

1.551.B64 

1.498.377 

1.799 

5.778 

299.576 

109 

166.577 

216 

31.919 

35 

120.260,222 

93,823 

5.533.748 

314,659 

34.984 

32 

158 
616.694.850 488.420,328 1,505.954 126,202.452 35,174 

(24.625,287] 

(363.414) 

(24.9BS.701) j 

(7,565,406) 

(46.325) 

(7.611.731) 5 

(833.710) 

(17.576) 

(651.286) S 

(5S.325| 

(969) 

(56.314) S 

(22,223) 

1-126) 

(22,649) S 

(89.734) 

(2.035) 

((6,^23.540) 

(306.683) 

258.849 

7.500 

(91,829) S (16,730.223) S 266,349 S 

31,024 

22 

31.132 

105.362 

3.120 

Roc la Si to Prior Period (Schedule 2, Une 
1 1 , Column M) 33,958,566 

Not Ovor/(Undsr) Collection. Including 
Interest (Current Period) - Line 5 plus Une 
6 8,969.865 

12.139.303 

4.527.572 

992,447 

141.161 

45,295 

(11.019) 

42.603 

19.954 

72,243 20.885,216 (154,633) 

{19,566) 4,154.993 111.696 

(63.888) 

45.094 

Remaining E-Factor Balance (Schedule 4, 
Une 17, Columns 0, F. H, J , L, N, P and R] 

ToUl OverI|Under) - Une 7 plus Une 8 

(4.113.996) (2.712.891) (57.285) (5,13B) (1.177) (5,064) (1.332.446) (2) 8 

83,876 S (16.157t S 18.777 S (24.650) S ' i , f l2 i .547 ' "5 111.694 V 4S.102 4.855.669 S 1,814.681 S 



m 
Ju™ 2012 

PPL ELECTRIC UnUTlES CORPORATION 
RECONClLIA-nON OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHAR06-1 r G S C - r i REVENUES AND EXPENSES 

R.Tldgml j I -Ff ry i 
iq (oi <E] m (Gj m 

July M i l A u g m l 101? N o w n M ! 201 > D K H I 

(Jl (K) 

M j r r h 201J ABrfl 2013 ToUl 

Gross R t c r t K i T a i F idot (1) 

A l t a i E n ^ r R M I U B BSM 
( g i ^ u f c q GRT) 

D9<1 • . H I CL341 

*5.MT.1M 

0 * 1 0941 

36.7S73S* 

DM-. 

19.617.629 

!5.9J1 

32.682.836 

0.311 

« .3S0 .D iS 

0.941 0S41 

ai.3J2.aS3 

0^11 09*1 

3a.OU.2C6 $ *SS.613.34a 

U v c h v l F m i o n C t a i j i [HFC] (Z 5C0.612 SS3.S61 8 1 1 » Q 716^68 6*1^09 B17JI30 913.718 967522 S1CS36 721.116 B.95S.126 

EAvyf R * V K X H A v ^ h l * 
( trctr ' -ns GRT K M HFC] 

I7J1Z799 32.3W.H3 15,632. ££H <5,G20.9E1 36.CW.61S 29^35.655 32.211.027 •5.572.085 52.6152S6 Sa.S61.233 43.31.442 37.323.069 % 180.851.922 

6 A 
S 

c 
0 
e 

29.913596 
H51 .631 

73.96S 
73,£66 

11335191 

32.71Z5SI 
1.153.323 

19.S1 

131SS2 

1S.B11637 

ijseaw 

11,166 

14 927 

39J55.023 
1.13^54 

19.G3B 

eâ si 
ITS 6891 

31 .BK051 
1.165.921 

8.5*0 
76.991 

I50.B3S1 

1.117.31B 
l l . M 
75.607 

I T O M I 

35.68*^87 
1.4SB.11S 

2 X 1 
78 .03 
90851 

12.W3.€e5 
1.706.17B 

B.0S2 
79.B15 

172.711 

55.696.979 
1.793.2B3 

13.713 
11.065 
22.591 

50.312.735 
1.326.669 

7.£S5 

13,052^M 
2.025.717 

£0.471 
79 583 

31.5^.572 
1.826.260 

1EL242 
73.680 

t 
J 
S $ 

I 

157.771.170 
16.058.389 

335505 
S6Z374 
599.190 

7 Teal E I S C E H S 10 RecavK 31 (31 713 31G30.55fi 17351.165 10S331M MJ06.B--9 3OJS0.556 37.359.300 H S 6 E . 1 S 5J.M5.073 51.718 911 *S256.G75 33179 751 188.120329 

2 [ l . H & M S ] a32f i . l071 P J I B J B l ) l . T j T . l f l l 2.733.999 [ l .OUSOl) (5.118273) (S.1E3.B17) Z216.0O6 (1.665.223) 3,843.335 I [7565.106) 

3 I reetm on OvsrJfUnCv] ColECticn (113.771> 15ZU71 (10JE7E) 17S5*1 B2.CD0 (17.7611 11«17S31 18.163 [90.8221 81^54 R7.1S!) BS.ETB % ( « . 3 2 5 ) 

10 Nil ^ylTlJnflB) CeitKOon. 
I n c U b n g l r t n s S 11.23221 Gl J (2J7B i i l l I rZ3JS1561 S 1-K).022 I 2.815.019 1 11032.6(3) I (5.253.0751 S 673793 S rtJBDSSS) s 3.297.150 I I l .7017011 I 1 f7E11.731l 

11 2J79 > U I 2J59.1S6 S {'^63.0221 1 (2.616.019) 1 1.032.652 I J.25B.C2B J [EZ3.7991 I 5560.639 s 12.139.303 

13 • S - I - 1 . i - t - i - I . % • S 2.237.260 5 (1.702.701] S 3L933.013 s 1,527^73 

12} U v d w l F m t x n C T A I ^ FsCar 
R n d v i U I 

S = i l C c = i n ™ a i I InSusSal 

2 0 1 ! 
(1-JWB) 

(i-xtnO) 



PPL ELECTRIC UT lLmES CORfJORATlON 
RECONaUA-nOM OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 r G S C - l l REVENUES ftNO EXP ENS Eg 

R w l d g n l l n l RS TOU - Off PonV 

H 6 « v f W 3011 D W . I T W I 101J j M m r y ?&ia 

g u t 
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0^41 
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(CU21] 

i i u n 

(tun 

I M S 

11D J i t ) 

(l!»fl731 11E3J331 . 

asm 

(H.iSIJ 

(111) 

(BSJHI 

2 .CJt JEM 

nets 

(143 JOS) 

( S i l S 

JJBJ 

(jysco) 

( J M 

f 7 U 4 1 

i . o u n 
1.7*9 

3*10 
i m 

1 J 0 U M 

«J1.710I 
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m o s t ! 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATIOI 
RECOHCIUATIpH q^WERAHOW S11PPI YCH«RGE.1 r G 3 C - 1 1 HEVEWUES AND EXPEHSE3 

R t ; W . n 5 i l RS TOU - O r P . i l 

UpcAlrt F u u » Owe* fMFCl (21 

O i l U I 1 D.W1 

I S O 

Eiwt,P 
P J i E E a w 

• a m a t a E w u i c v 

M » M g i O » H w a - ) C a i i a i n (MSI 

(11.1111 

(250) 

l'S2IJ 

I'M! 

CMC) (11.7211 

tan 
(11711 n i j i i i 

nisi 

( H O i o D H m n i u i K U f U i ) 
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PPL ELECTOC UnUTlES COHPOHAIIOI 
BECQVOUATIQHQFCEHEHATIQ^SlJPPLYCHaRGE- i rCSe- I^ I IFVFMUFSANP EXPENSES 

R « M t n U I RTS TOU - Oft P u t 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATIOI 
RECOfiCIUATKlH Of GEVERATIO:! SUPPLY CHARGE-1 r C S C - 1 1 REVEMJE3 AND EKPEU3E3 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
RECO\CIUATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 T C S C n REVENUES AND EXPENSES 

Small Comrnnelalnnd Imhmrtnl - FiieJ 
(C) (0) ra [F] to: 

No. M r r m z J r a m i J i i y M l S A u D u S i a i l £ ^ i U R U r l S 1 l O c M b i r l t l l N o v m b n - I O l J December 3312 JmujTy JO l i F t b n i i r f M1J f j l t f l 3013 Aj»11011 ToUl 

1 Aeta l B w s r F f v t c u i Bam 1 643O.013 I l l ^ C l J I l l ) ii.its.sec i s.gsajxa l e.7B3.6ai 1 l j t 9 . * 7 1 S 10.036^-41 I 10.617.156 I 13.1 J l J67 1 SJSt.075 S 9.111.6*9 S 116.000523 

I Gron Raoa^aTai F K U X 0 ] 09J1 03J1 0341 0.H1 0 941 0341 0941 • 3 4 1 0341 0341 0.9*1 

J 

[ i n ^ j dng GRT) 

6.«7r.M1 7,986.511 10*2».CM2 !1.1B?.«iS M 5*765 7.575.672 9.444.103 9390.746 IJJSO.Blfl •.747.607 8.649312 ID3.903.298 

4 Mt f th is ! Fimdcu CKKffl p i f CI 17 B.4JT 11.195 11.«X 11.131 10.935 10.*02 11.701 13.151 12,751 11.1*7 11.550 IXUSG 

1 Energy Rn>nu*a A V I J J U I 

(nxkxaig GRTmeMFCI 

7J7SiH I d B l i H T ll.lTS.OSl 6.75*.*J3 7.K5JI70 9.432J43 1Z3*J,S5J s.Tai.Beo 1.637.682 109.776.912 

« A 
B 
C 
D 
E 

Energy Proanre*. 1* 

Nrt MtUftng E i M r a a 

A a n l r b B i M E l p t t r a CY 

S.6BSJS0 
I3.S0J 

171,102 

f i Z W T I 

• W 
1.003910 

1S.OS0 

ll.B77,DH 

(757*1 
l,«s,6ra 

isjao 
B.*J; 

11553.621 

<21J!g 
IS.OBO 

11**101 

10276.502 

150.373 
IS.183 

(121551 

e.WO.562 
|10J7*1 
155.619 

31527 

1i3S5 
151.347 

17,556 
20.426 

10.746.13* 
4 *^23 

ES9.337 
1S.7*Q 
34 CSI 

12385^11 
53363 

34S.UB 
14JS6 
4CS2 

ej43JI17 
(7J711 

- 302,591 
14.101 
3746 

7.711*96 
3316 

219.401 
15.117 
15019 

8530,110 
(24,254) 
M5.393 

15390 

120.260.222 
9J.S23 

5533J48 
1S1.3B7 
123 2E2 

7 T A I E»p«runb Rtcovcr 9.Ut.SS2 10SB3.176 I3.i3a.t£2 12JS1 K l 10*31.723 9.1372*3 9503.3a 11.73S.SS4 13.409.205 B CBl.DTB 7.964221 S.MTTJa 126.202.452 

t W CwritUnd»rl CctacSon ( 2 . a i 5 5 5 | C2SSEia (1J5S.*E01 Hisa.oesi ((02.41 CI ll.637.03SI [ J J O / ^ l l ) (3.430113] 3.682.710 771.439 (443537) (16.423.510) 

> I t t m a on DitxtUaSH) CCJKSST. (SS.3)3) ( 833« ] [33232] (S1.*K) (1S.**S) (45.0151 (51J12) (SOMI) 135,035 23.143 (7.(67) (3tJ5.t43) 

i a 
Kcfcidng B U n s I H » 1 2 5 1 1 ( (2.7*2.3021 i (7i70JJ171 1 0 2*1.617) S (3^395711 S r s a s z a i i 11 BS2.DS7) t m s s . i ^ i (3.45Q9S4) t 3117.015 1 791.537 1 (J57.4M1 I (16.730^731 

i i R t d m t s Pixc P t o t t t 2 7 « J C 2 S 2573^17 1 U*1.6S2 1 2J3SJTI I i 3 U 5 9 i l.Sa2.CS7 f 2J59.123 J 3.430354 i iO.EB5iI6 

Mt* OvKl(U«eo ColKSin. t i t t i t t x 
t^Eica (CmcrJ P c v c ) S • i • I - S 1 • I - 5 - s - 1 - I 3J17J15 1 7W.SS3 t (457.404) S 1.1519S3 

(1) Gns* Receia Tin FiHuc [1 - CSS] 

<2) Uecnisl FmsjKi Chi^* f i t l a 
Koi^nal 
Sgal CQ?saiiLjl 8 InduOal 

i012 
[ l - C I E ) 

(1-0010] 



PPL ELECTRIC U T l L r n E S CORP0RAT1CW 

R E C p H C I L I f t T l O K OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 r G S C - n REVENUES ftHD E X P E N S E 

S m a l l C n m m g r c i a l a n d I n d u t t r i a l TOU - O f f Pgak 

(CI (Oi (E) [F] (G) 

Oacbtr}BK M c v m b « r i a i 2 

(JJ 

(naudng GHTJ 

G n u R t ^ c t i Ti> r*--±j ( i ) 

U*re(as F m o s n CfmSe p*FCl (3 

ETVST P«vc=dt A V I X ^ B 
(xducuig CUT JIK: U F C J 

O H I 

5.009 

0 X 1 

32.917 

0911 

e £ 1 3 

I f 

B.C17 

0 911 

t«J72 

0 9 « 

12532 

0511 

13,*52 

0911 O H I a 9 i i 

31770 

0S11 

55.323 

0911 

22623 

3.352 

(51 (9) 

TDCII E fpnes ' -o FUtsvK 

1«»>W en O m t U n e n ) c s t K i o n 

fMI OwE/IUcxtH) C o U a o a 

3S.405 

129S 

51533 

1-557 7J00 

R*aus u P i t t P t W l 

N i l O w l U n W l CotaOBn. Ciau±rg 
Irdcrtsi (Curwu Peno^ 

(151.6S3) 

111.ES6 

(11 Gmif tccecc iTa i r F«ram(l-£E9) 

<2] u w w t FdvDan Cnfrgn fa&ar 

Smtl CamcMrcal & InaumliL 

2011 
(1-0181 

(1-.0010) 



(AI 

PPL ELECTRIC UnUTtES CORPORATIOfL 
RECOMCIUATTQK OF GENERATIOW SUPPLY CHARGE-1 CCSC-n REVENUES AND EXPENSES 

SnoH Comtnercial anil Imluitrial TOU • On Peak 
(CI 10] (El ff) ( d 

•dDbtr IQ1I i i n n Otnmbtrtail J g x a r f j a i l 

Greis Reeves Tu Ffc^f (1] 

AAdl Ei4f£T RMOaB BI*S 
mUrgGRT] 

Ucftf.a.'d Fundnn CAjrga (UFC) C 

I C K U H B GRT lad UFC1 

OJU E i p c a n 

• C3I ETE*^«1O RKOTH 

Nrt OwrHUnar] CcUCcn 

bdLAng h o r n 

OStt 

8 

1.115 

I I 

7 

U U 

0M1 09*1 

W.1M 

4.7S3 

0M1 

10.022 

0941 

9.812 

0941 

6.615 

0SI1 

5 556 

0341 

15.139 

0941 

1«7E 

0941 

1 2 8 9 

0941 

25.670 

D.SI1 

11.124 

996S 

13S.SG2 

3.120 

ica.eei 

Isenc (Ccrca PBOC] 

S (S3MS1 

9.9N I 4i.(S4 

(1] OcuKKetUTU FKa»(l-OSS) 

(2) UBtf-.anl Fuscaon Crar^t F K U 
RmauAiE 
5nial C^VMrctf A la&a£Bl 

2012 
(1-018] 

(1-0O1O] 



P P L E L E C T R I C UT IL IT IES C O R P O R A T I O N 

t A V E X E S T E X P E N S E O.V S S V H M T K W S U P P L Y C H A R G E . } C G S C - t ' } 

O V E R H U M P E R I C O L L E C T I O N S 

I n t e r e s t 
A I M 

I n te res t 

Rat i 

UndertoUwaon (numbtr of mQnlht| 

1 toy 2012 a.oo\ 6.00% 

2 

3 -My 2012 B.0C* 6.O0* 

* A I J S U « 2 0 ! 2 BOOK 6 0 0 % 

5 e.oon 

e icon 6,00% 

/ B.COK S O N 

a • K v r b v 2 0 1 2 6,00% 

g Ja-niarT 2013 6.00% 

ID F » b ™ y 2 0 1 3 s.ont 6CD% 

i i Ua renJQ l l « J 0 K 6.00% 

12 Atr t2C13 6.CO% 

13 

Ovtw iund t r ) I n t t r t t i s n 

Col l .c l lo l l Owi l lU i ic r t f l 

T o u l [11 C o l l t d l o n 

(7.850.673) I (215.8261 

IS IMJOO) J (115,319. 

(S.OOSM) S 

3.S61.S33 1 

37e.&U t 

11.994.327) S 

(8T.«01 

142.163 

2 9 ^ M 

(34,803 

I (1.699568) I (33.380; S 605.630 S 

1 (8.B37J144) S (150,874) I (5.189.817) 5 

6.058,512 I 

(834307) 5 

3.453.196 I 

222207 

t (24 625.2871 5 (383.41. 

(ntorHt on 
OwWUfnf i t r l OMf f lUnBt r l 
CeUteUond l Cut tdU w i 

(4,118945) S (113.271 

(2.326.107) S (52.237) 

(2^18.561) 5 

4,787.481 J 

2,733.939 J 

(1.014501) S 

(40575] 

175.541 

(17.761; 

J 2J216.CC6 5 

(12.35S)|S (1.665.233} 1 

83^56 3.843.335 % 

(7JS5.406) 1 

18.169 

(EO,B22)| J 

81254 

[37.46f l ] | l 

89.676 

R « U ! « l t i a R 3 I O U . O n 

I n x e n i l on 

Co i lee l ioan) Co i l t t t lm i 

(22S.0K1 5 

(128.073) J 

(1S9.S93) ! 

(29.481 J S 

(83925) 5 

(95.6751 I 

(I42.3C5I I 

(33.500) 1 

(54J278) S 

ICSjMl I 

(4.0**) i 

30.710 i 

(6.2721 : 

Q3X2\ : 

(2373; ! 

(811) 

(2.0311 

(1.674 I 

f3.3J3; i 

(75*) S 

[9501 5 

4.028 

( 9 l ) | l 

717 

1*SJ25| I (S33.71P1 i (17.5761 t 

R « W t f l l J * I R S T O U - O n 

I n t c n i t en 

CeH»ea«i|1) Co l l t t l l on 

(ia.e*2i 5 

( " . 119 ) 1 

(7.B27) t 

16.3** 1 

5.772 I 

(B.SaJ) I 

(17.733) 1 

«39) i 

(2755) 5 

3.S36 t 

(9.976) 5 

(4.714) 1 

(55.325] t 

(1) From SchKiuli 2, t « 8, l i t s i * w i p K S M i » i prmo. 

(2] Thg ffltreti Q l a & l x H i m n 7 » Dvvr(ind4f) ocMCjont sfte*n w\ c e k t f m F. H. J. L N. R. R v T t - i m ? 4 m t u m r i la in coJiTin (A) of m i An3ad bv 12 b DbamDv mon?tM • 

(540) 

( i sp ; 

1139) 

599 

173 

(122) 

(497) J 

t !B) 

(48] 

141 

(224) 

(82] I 

RHUmUl l I RTS T O U - o n 

ln(er* i ( en 

O v w l O f i d a J Ovwi(Und«J 

C c d i t i l n n d ) C d l t c i l o n 

(16,333) ( 

(5,414) J 

(8.188) % 

(4,893) t 

(933) » 

(3*85) i 

(lO.IJSJ t 

4.030 S 

4,148 5 

6.661 I 

4,795 I 

7.925 S 

(22.2231 5 

(449] 

(122) 

(113) 

(1311 

(21) 

(881 

(28W 

R n H i n l J t l RTS TOU - On 

R i l l 

Ovt i r iUnacr ] O r w i f t i n a n j 

C o l l i c i l o n d ) Cel l te f lw i 

(10220) s 

(7,841) J 

(10.842) S 

[7.979] S 

(6.7291 I 

(5.824) S 

f7.6WJ 1 

(8.415) i 

(7.3921 1 

(8.5791 1 

(7.164) S 

(5J05) 1 

189.7941 i 

(281) 

(176; 

(190; 

(219! 

(151 

(98) 

I2COJ 

(144) 

(129; 

I n l t m l on 
o ra iTOmf t r ] Or t r /n imaM] 
C a a m l B n ( 1 | CWktUan 

I n .*a5S3f l i j 

1 (2,681.953) I 

1 (2.525*15) S 

I (IJCB.ISD) I 

5 (2.288.089) S 

t (882.810) S 

1 (1.637,038) 1 

J (2.307211) J 

5 (3.430911) I 

( ! B 4 ) j I 3.682,7B0 I 

1161] I 771.439 S 

(93) 1 (443.537) S 

[80.34*; 

(4*202) 

[33.232] 

(51.482) 

(15.449) 

(45.019; 

(51.912) 

^0 .041 ; 

135,035 

23.143 

(7.867)1 I 

(20351 5(16.423.5401 5 [306.683 

Snu l t Comm. 1 IndustH* ! . 
TOU Off Peak 

In t t rvst on 
o v w u u m i H j o v n n u n i i « 1 
Co l l ccMm( l ) Co l l ta len 

4563 5 

19913 5 

28.394 I 

5.1 GO 5 

15.676 % 
10.698 I 

7.457 5 

26.635 I 

31.413 5 

35.406 S 

51503 5 

31.041 s 

253.849 I 

1258 

1JE7 

Smi l l Comtn. i Indu i tMi l -

TOU On (>« t 

O v i f f ( O M B l 
I n u m I c 

Ovtr l (UnBtr] 

Co l lK t lon 

3.62S 

6.499 

5,414 

6.418 

7.873 

4.853 

3.447 

11.7D4 

12251 

10.661 

23273 

9.7*1 

105.862 



PPL ELECTRIC UTIUT1ES CORPORATION 
EFFECT ON THE OVERyjUNDER) COLLECTION BALANCE 

Report For The Period May 1, 2012 to Apr i l 30. 2013 

IB) IF) 

Una 
No. 

(M) 

Totat 

Ovcr^unrttr) 
IRetunay Balinca 

necovery (1) _l?L 

INI 10] 

OverllUndec] 
(Rafund/ Balince 

Reccvery [1] (2) 

(P) (01 

RS TOU OHPeaV 

Reegvcry IH 

OvertfUodtr] 
RS TOU On Peak 

Ovar/IUndsr) 
(RofundJ' S J ! « ™ 

Recovery (1) ft] 

Qv«/lUntforl 
tRelvniSy Bilmnct 

i K o v ^ y 111 » ) 

RTS TOU On Puk 

OverHUndei) 
(ReMndV Silanca 

RBCovBty j l ) [ j ) 

Small Comm.«[ndunrli l 

OvgrflUndvr] 
(Retundy Bounce 

ftacoVory ( i i 

TOU Oft Peak 

OvtrflUnder) 

Recovtry I t ] ffl 

S » BBJ)1 

S - S M. IU 

S (15,106) S 54,105 

I M O W ) 1 39.713 

i - I 54.900 

S [12.186] i 82247 

5 (124011 5 59.84S 

1 (8.599) 5 61.247 

S 32.443 

i (7.172] I 86.518 

S (24.872] 5 61.846 

5 (29.225] I 32.821 

J 67.310 

S (32.622) i 67.309 

i (49.810) 5 17.499 

5 (17.501) 5 (2) 

j (223.8661 S J21 

Small Comm * Induttrlil 
TOU OnPuk 

OverlUndat) 
[Retuntjy Balance 

1 Balan™ - Apnl 30.2012 (3) S S (158.536) 

2 V.ay 2012 5 274.686 5 116.150 

3 June 2012 s 70.628 5 188.978 

4 July 2012 5 978 S 187.956 

RedassClf OveulUmJai}-
ScfcoeulBS. faun, cofcimni|A), 

5 (B) and (C] 

6 Ai;9ust2012 

7 Septon**. 20'.2 

8 Odo bet 2012 

Redasi CY OvEiilUnSei) -
SchMute a. Pne 11. columns (Dl 

9 (E) and IF) 

10 Nrrrtmbeiioi; 

11 Dectmlj«2012 

12 January 2013 

Reclasi CY OrtrJ[UM«r). 

13 (H) ma (1) 

14 Feon;Biy2013 

15 Maich2013 

16 Apnl2013 

IT Teal 

S - 5(18.410.485] 

5 (167.571) 5(18.390.101) 

5 6.227.755 5(12,162,346) 

S 5.329.427 5 (6.832.920) 

5 - S 2.085.553 

S 5.466.643 5 719.476 

5 1.473.171 5 2.192.647 

5 1.461.353 S 3,654.600 

5 - 8(17.633.634) 

5 (754,«5I 1(14.733.6991 

I S.5I9.4S6 J (9.2W.2J3) 

J 5.0SO.247 S (4,1!3.9S6) 

' i30.003.107 5 (4.113.996) 

S - S 1.549.377 

S - S 1.549.377 

S [4B7.957) S 1.081.420 

S (594.351] 5 487.069 

5 - 5 (8,969.815) 

S (487.066) 5 ( 8.969.813] 

S 3.073.883 5 (5,895.930] 

i 2.514259 5 (3,381.671] 

S 0.746,378 

I 2.773.20? S 6.137.915 

i (949,451] 5 5,188.464 

s (t,t30.t73t J j.oss.rst 

J (9.915.866) 

J(r,159.430) S (7.017.KI5) 

S 1286.311 S (4.730.634! 

S Z017.803 5 (2.711891) 

S 7.877.03S 5 (Z712.6911 

S 236.493 

5 193.459 

5 214.832 

S 96.640 

5 159.140 

S 133.550 

I 153.089 

i 128.022 

I :53.907 

S (741.423) 

S (5M,930| 

5 (311.471 

5 (96.6391 

S (518.179) 

5 (518.17B[ 

S (379.038] 

S (245.4661 

1 (ris.5S7J 

> (3:0.9661 

t (182.9441 

4 (29.037) 

i (235.701) 

5 5 119.823] S 5 

5 14.310 i [5.5131 5 1S.BSS 5 

J 3,614 5 (1.899] I 13.713 5 

5 1.961 S 62 5 13.388 s 

5 5 (39.617] S I 

S 5 (39,555) J 11.077 s 

s 17.969 J fft.sae) 1 7.333 i 

i 10,014 3 (11.572) J 6.791 5 

3 15,784 S 

s 6.3*9 5 10.601 i 8.314 5 

i ( I . M S ) 5 9.156 5 5.761 5 

5 (1.681) 5 7,475 5 6.405 5 

t 29.040 

5 96.454 

S 81,959 

5 1.678.585 

(235,698], 

(139.244) 

(57285] 

(57.265 

(1) From SchMd* S. Column (El to< ffw r*jp«eiva ratrOi and rata smup. 

(2) < ^ ^ i o d u ^ u » 1 . C D b ™ ( B H D l . ( a ( H ) . ( J U ( L L ( N V ( P ) o r ( R ] l e H a , ( R , ^ n d ) « r a ^ r y l o , 1 M 
rosoecft™ monffi ai Coftrmrtj (AI (CI l E l (Gl fll (Xl (M). JO) « ( 0 ) respoOjvo.y. 

(3) The oveitundm-) caSoaon. mcamins apuhablt intareM. M Ajirt 30,2012. is sal 
lonh oo Schadole A. Una 6 loi tn» r«p*clrvB rale sroup. oftlw Final Propojad 
Jif.ie2072 OiKKiqa Ai-jujJ 2012 Qewraim Supp(< Ctiataa ititg daled I.Uy 18 
2012. at Oot id No, U.2012.2305798 ' 

s I 

5 7,988 5 

t 6.556 5 

1 10.478 5 

19.901) 

S (21.462) 

5 (1.729) S (15.7161 

5 5.879 J (9.837 

5 4.699 5 (5.138] 

5 59.980 1 (S.138; 

i (2.053) 

5 6.012 i (6.726 

S 3.0S4 S (3.672 

I 2.495 5 (1.177) 

5 100,738 5 (1.1771 

I J ps.sso; 

* 9,48! S - (3X421) 

5 8.878 S (23.543) 

I 6,487 s (17,056) 

5 120,800) 

S 8.495 i (29.361] 

5 9.072 5 (20.289] 

S 10,166 i (10.123) 

S 121.833] 

5 10.119 S (21.1 

5 9,505 I (12.392] 

5 7.328 S (5.064) 

5 106.554 3 [5.0641 

— 2 1 _ 

* - J (925.276) 

s - S (925.376) 

5 336.737 3 (588.479) 

3 371.456 3 (217.023) 

S - S (8.873,570) 

S 217.019 S [8.873.574] 

S 1976,275 t 15.897.299] 

S 1669.509 3 (3.227.7901 

5 (4,479.512] 

S 1526.685 5 [5.180.617] 

i Z315.5B5 1 12.665.0221 

1 1453.168 S (401.834) 

I (7,532.134] 

S 401.830 J (7.532.13B 

S 3.199.180 t (4.332.B5B) 

S 3.000.512 3 (1.331446) 

5 20.478.046 3 11.332.446 

Raeevary [1] m 

5 5 8.065 

1 5 6.065 

5 (1248) S 5.837 

1 I2.3S5) t 3.442 

s • i is.ese 

S 11357} 5 17.081 

i [3.822] S 13.259 

5 (2.584) 5 10.675 

I 19.727 

I (1164) I 28.238 

* (8.711) 5 18.527 

5 (10.634) j 7.883 

5 28.165 

S 17.865) I 26.173 

i 121.117} S 7.056 

I [7.048] 3 a 

3 (71.9551 S 8 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

R e s i d e n t i a l - F i x e d 

Month 

(A) 

KWH 

(B) 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charpe F*evenues 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(E ie l . Gross Racelpt i Tax] (1) 

May 2012 476,319,014 S 29.557,322 S 27,813.440 

June 2012 516.67B.375 34.452.766 32,420,053 

July 2012 656,231.604 48.090.120 45,252.803 

August 2012 666,462,628 48.842,930 45,961.197 

September 3312 5eo.126.3e5 42.323.870 39.831.467 

Octobar 2012 474,509,804 34.359.073 32.331.888 

November 2012 523.380.536 37.891.650 35.656,043 

December 2012 680.310.226 48,289,654 45.440,564 

January 2013 S09,803.411 55.716.048 52.428,801 

February 2013 sso.Tee/sa 57,144.984 53.773,430 

March 2013 735.966,765 49.647,916 46,718,689 

Apr i l 2013 649.551.225 42,573.866 40.062,008 
7.600.146.466 528 895 193 497.690,383 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charon) j2) 

500,642 

583.561 

814.550 

827.302 

716.966 

581.974 

641.809 

817.930 

943.7 IB 

967,922 

840.936 

721.116 
8.958.426 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.00310646 S/KWH (S) 

IF) 

Wet GSC • i Revenue [4 ; 

• P) S 

(467,957) (5) 

(594,351) (5) 

(487,066) (5) 

3.073,883 (6) 

2.514,259 (6) 

2,773,207 (6) 

t949.451) (7) 

(1.130.173) (7) 

(1.159,430) (7) 

2,286,311 (8) 

2.017,603 (8) 
7.877.035 

27.312,790 

32,304,449 

45.032,604 

45,620,961 

36.040,618 

29,235.655 

32.241,027 

45.572.085 

52,615.256 

53,964,938 

43,591,442 

37.323.089 
480.854,922 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 -GRT) . 
(2) Resideniial MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industrial 0010 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

RS Off-Peak 

Month 

(A ) 

KWH 

(B) 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charge Revenues 

1C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Taxi 111 

ID) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Chart I IO r^i 

May 2012 1.895.211 S 188.591 S 177.464 

IHl i fJ 

3.194 
Juno 2012 2.000,308 198.302 186,602 3,359 
July 2012 2,221.295 220.452 207.445 3.734 
August 2012 2.053.534 203.905 191.875 3.454 
September 2012 1,859.581 184.470 173.586 3.125 
Octobsr 2012 1,560.535 153.873 144,794 2,606 
November 2012 1.788.871 160.389 169.746 3.DS5 
December 2012 2.307.302 238.106 224.058 4,033 
January 2013 2.773.826 265,390 249.732 4,495 
February 2013 2,792.523 276.942 260.602 4,591 
March 2013 2,338.770 234.321 220,496 3,969 
Apr i l 2013 1,987.313 197,113 185.483 3,339 

25.579.069 S 2.541.854 s 2.391.883 S 43.054 

IE) 

Recouped Tl i rough 
E Factor 

•04124148 S/KWH (8) 

(F> 

Net GSC - 1 Revenue (41 

236.493 (3) S 

193.459 (5) 

214.832 (5) 

96.640 (5) 

159.140 (6) 

133,550 (6) 

153.089 (6) 

128.022 (7) 

153.907 (7) 

29.040 (!) 

96.454 (8) 

81.959 {8) 

1.676.565 S 

(62.223) 

(10.216) 

(11.121} 

91.781 

11.321 

3.638 

13,602 

92.003 

91.330 

226.871 

120.073 

100.185 

672.244 

(1) Column (8) limes (1 • GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .016, SmaS Commercial and Industrial 0010 

(TJ O^ober 3 l . 2012 ever (under) coBeOion. i n « ^ P . p p S < J £ X £ ^ ^ 5 ^ ^ 2 0 , 1

n

2 a ^ " ' ? " 0 " ^ ^ Docket No. ^2012-2321230. 
< a > J a n ^ 3 , 2 0 , 3 o v e W C ^ ^ ^ 

TJ M 
» n 

tn 3-
O CD 

SI 



P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

S U M M A R Y O F A L L O C A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 R E V E N U E S 

F o r t h e P e r i o d M a y 1 , 2 0 1 2 t o A p r i l 3 0 , 2013 

RS On-Peak 

Month 

(A ) 

KWH 

(B) 

Gross Go notation 
Supply Charge Revenues 

(CJ 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

( • ) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.03557804 S/KWH (8) Net CSC 

IF] 

- 1 Revem L«{4l 

May 2012 138.809 S 16,173 S 15,219 274 S 14.310 (3) S 635 

Juno 2012 214.382 24.978 23.504 423 3,614 (5) 19,467 

July 2012 442,372 51.541 48.500 873 1,961 (5) 45,666 

August 2012 450.626 52.502 49.404 889 • IS) 48,515 

So pt ember 2012 378,456 44,094 41,492 747 17,969 (6) 22.776 

October 2012 210.914 24,574 23,124 416 10.014 [6) 12,634 

November 2012 134.553 15,677 14,752 266 6,389 (6) 8.097 

December 2012 167.872 19.559 18,405 331 (1.445) (7) 19,519 

January 2013 195.372 22,763 21.420 386 (1,681) (!) 22.715 

February 2013 200,864 23.403 22,022 396 (1,729) (7) 23.355 

March 2013 165.249 19,253 18.117 326 5.879 (8) 11,912 

Apr i l 2013 132.090 
2.831.559 S 

15.390 
329.907 

14.482 
S 310.441 S 

261 
5.588 

4,699 (6) 
S 59.980 S 

9,522 
244.873 

(1) Column [B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commercial and Industnai .0010 
(3) January 31,2012 over(under) collection, including appGcabte interest divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sates to Customers for the March 2012 - May 2012 application period, filed February 17,2012, Doc&e'. No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column ( • ) less Column (E) lot the respective month. 
(5) April 30.2012 over (under) collection, mduding applicable interest, divided by the Pralected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the June 2012 - August 2012 application period, filed May IS, 2012. Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 31.2012 over (under) colleaion. including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retaa KWH Sales lo Customers for the September 2012 - November 2012 application period, filed August 21,2012, Dodtet No. M-2012-2321230. 
(7) October 3 1 , 2012 over (under) collection, including applicable interest divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the December 2012 - February 2013 application period filed November 20. 2012. Docket No. M-2012-2335771. 
(8) January 31,2013 over (under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the March 2013 - May 2013 application period died February 19,2013, Docket No. M-2013-2349812. 
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RTS - Off Peak 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE • 1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1.2012 to April 30, 2013 

(A) (B) 

Gross Generation 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(F) 

Month KWH Supply Charqe Revenues (Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) (Merchant Function Charae) [21 .01323279 S/KWH (81 Net GSC • • 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 250,132 S 24.833 S 23,368 421 S 15.895 (3) S 7.052 

June 2012 231.790 22,996 21.639 390 13,713 (5) 7,536 

July 2012 226.295 22,467 21,141 381 13.388 (5) 7.372 

August 2012 187.234 18.589 17.492 315 11.077 (5) 6.100 

September 2012 179.246 17.699 16.655 300 7,833 <6) 8.522 

October 2012 155.396 15,375 14,468 260 6.791 (6) 7,417 

November 2012 190.244 18.882 17.768 320 8,314 (6) 9.134 

December 2012 267,717 26.523 24,958 449 5.761 (7) 18.748 

January 2013 297,671 29,551 27.607 501 6,405 (7) 20.901 

February 2013 279.371 27,736 26.100 470 6.012 (7) 19.618 

March 2013 230,762 22,912 21,560 388 3,054 18.118 

Apri l 2013 188.592 
2.684.471 S 

18,723 
266,286 

17,618 
S 250.574 

317 
S 4,512 S 

2.495 
100.738 

(8) 
S 

14.806 
145,324 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commercial and Industnal .0010 
(3) Januaty 31,2012 over(undej) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the March 2012- May 2012 application period, filed February 17,2012. Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (CJ less Column (DJ less Column (E) for the respedivo month. 
(5) April 30,2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the Juno 2012-August 2012 application period, filed May 18.2012, Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 31,2012 over (under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the September 2012 - November 2012 application period, filed August 21,2012. Docket No. M-2012-2321230. 

(7) October 31.2012 over (under) ccllection, induding appEcatte interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales lo Customers for the December 2012 - Febma/y 2013 application period filed November 20, 2012, Docket No. M-2012-2335771. 

(8) January 31,2013 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projeded Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for Uie March 2013- May 2013 application period filed February 19.2013, DocketNo. M-2013-2349812. 
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RTS On-Peak 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - 1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

(A) IB) IE) (Fl 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Chame Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charae) (2) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.25461598 S/KWH 18) Met GSC--1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 38.1*2 S 4,444 S 4.182 75 S 7.988 P) S (3,881) 

June 2012 35.820 4,173 3,927 71 8,556 (5) (4.700) 

July 2012 « . a 7 1 5.111 4.809 87 10.479 (5) (5.757) 

August 2012 39.653 4,625 4.352 78 9,481 (5> (5.207) 

Septembor 2012 33.520 3.905 3.675 66 8.878 (6) (5.269) 

October 2012 2 * .4 94 2,854 2.686 48 6.487 (6) (3,849) 

November 2012 32.074 3.737 3,517 63 6.495 (6) (5.041) 

December 2012 43.163 5.029 4.732 85 9,072 (7) (4.425) 

January 2013 46.363 5.635 5.303 95 10.166 (7) (4.958) 

February 2013 48.249 5.621 5.289 95 10,119 (7) (4,925) 

March 2013 37.330 4,349 4.092 74 9.505 (6) (5,487) 

April 2013 28.779 
453.498 

3.353 
S 52.836 s 

3.155 
49.719 S 

57 
894 

7.328 
S 106.554 

(8) 
S 

(4.230) 
[57.729) 

(1) Column (B) tmes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018. SmaS Commercial and Industnal .0010 
(3) January 31.2012 over(under) coBection. including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales lo Customers for the March 2012 - May 2012 application period, liled Febfuaiy 17.2012, Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (•) less Column (E) for the respective month. 
(5) April 30,2012 over (under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by Hie Projected Total Retaa KWH Sales lo Customers for the June 2012 - August 2012 Epp&ration penod. tiled May 18,2012. Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 31.2012 over [under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales lo Customers for the September 2012- November 2012 application period, fled August 21, 2012. Docket No. M-2012-2321230. 
(7) October 31,2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers (or the December 2012 - February 2013 applicaion period filed November 20.2012. Docket No. M-2012-2335771. 
(8) January 31.2013 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the ProjeCed Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the March 2013- May 2013 application period fled February 19.2013. Docket No. M-2013-2349812. 
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S m a l l C & l - F i x e d 

P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

S U M M A R Y O F A L L O C A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 R E V E N U E S 

F o r t h e P e r i o d M a y 1 , 2 0 1 2 t o A p r i l 3 0 , 2 0 1 3 

(A ) (B ) 

Gross Generation 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(F) 

Month KWH Supply Charqe Revenues (Excl. Gross Receipts Tax] [1] (Merchant Function Charae] (21 .02303232 UKWH (8] Net GSC • -1 Revenue (4] 

W.ay 2012 11S.*27.t93 S 6.830,012 S 6.427,041 6.427 5 (31 S 6,420,614 

June 2012 132.903,671 8.845,205 8,323.338 8,323 336.797 (5) 7.978.218 

July 2012 146,560,330 11.897.447 11.195.498 11,195 371,456 (5) 10,812,847 

August 2012 149.749.962 12.119.526 11,404.474 11,404 217.019 (5) 11.176.051 

September 2012 138,610.210 11.82B.S48 11,131.040 11.131 2.976,275 (6) 8,143,634 

October 2012 124.323,591 11.620,486 10.934,577 10,935 2,669.509 (6) 8.254.433 

November 2012 117.672.046 11,054.577 10.402.357 10.402 2.526.685 (6) 7.865,270 

December 2012 134,161,358 12.497.022 11.759.698 11,760 2,315.595 (7) 9,432.343 

January 2013 142,712.605 13.234.786 12,453.934 12.454 2.463.188 (7) 9,978.292 

February 2013 146,010,561 13,558,391 12.758,446 12,758 401.830 (7) 12,343,858 

March 2013 136.899.612 12.695.842 11.946.787 11.947 3.139,180 (8) 8.735.660 

Apr i l 2013 130.273.957 
1,617.325,398 S 

12,380,291 
138.562,533 

11.649,854 
S 130.387,344 S 

11,650 
130.386 

3.000,512 
S 20.478,046 

(8) 
S 

8.637,692 
109.778.912 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31,2012 over(unde0colleaion, including applicable interest.' divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales lo Customers for the March 2012 - May 2012 application period, filed February 17.2012, Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) (or the respective month. 
(5) April 30. 2012 over (under) collection, induding appScable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the June 2012 - August 2012 application period, filed May 18, 2012. Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 31.2012 over (under) coBection. induding applicable interest, divided by the Projeded Total RetaB KWH Sales to Customers for the September 2012- November 2012 appliealion period, filed August 21.2012. Docket No. M-2012-2321230. 

(7) October 31.2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projeded Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the December 2012 - February 2013 application period filed November 20,2012. Docket No. M-2012-2335771. 

(8) January 31,2013 over (under) collection, induding appEcablB interest, divided by the Projeded Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the March 2013- May 2013 application period filed February 19,2013. Docket No. M-2013-2349812. 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1. 2012 to April 30.2013 

Small C&l TOU Off-Peak 
(A) 

Gross Generation 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charga Revenues 

Genoration Supply 
Ch i rgg Rovenuas 

(E) 

Rscoupad Through 
E Factor 

(F) 

Month KWH Supply Charae Revenues (Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) 11) (Merchant Function Charqe) (2) (.98516848) i /KWH (8) Net GSC • • 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 82,613 S 9,573 S 9.008 9 S - (3) S 8.999 

June 2012 73.366 8.452 7,953 8 (15.106) (5) 23.051 

Ju ly 2012 69.899 19.686 18,525 19 (14,392) (5) 32.898 

August 2012 60.056 (4.626) (4.353) (4) (12.366) (5) 8.017 

September 2012 52.009 6.027 5.671 5 (12.401) (6) 18,066 

October 2012 36.065 4.180 3.933 4 (8.599) (6) 12.528 

November 2012 30.081 3.486 3.280 3 (7.172) (6) 10,449 

December 2012 39.314 4.559 4,290 4 (24.672) (7) 28,958 

January 2013 46.569 5.396 5,078 5 (29.225) (7) 34.298 

February 2013 95.788 6.534 6,148 6 (32,622) (7) 38,764 

March 2013 50,560 ' 5,859 5.513 6 (49.810) (8) 55.317 

April 2013 47.525 
683.845 S 

5.507 
74.633 

5,162 
S 70.228 

5 
S 71 S 

(17.501) (8) 
(223.866) S 

22,678 
294,023 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
01) Residential MFC .018, SmaB Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31,2012 overtunder) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projeded Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the March 2012- May 2012 application period, filed Febmary 17,2012. Docket No. M-2011-227*191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective monlh, 
(5) April 30,2012 over (under) collection, Induding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers [or the June 2012 • August 2012 application penod, filed May 18,2012, Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 3 1 , 2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers (or the September 2012 - November 2012 application period, filed August 21,2012, Docket No. M-2012-2321230. 

(7) October 31. 2012 over (under) collection, indudins applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the December 2012 - February 2013 application period filed November 20. 2012, Docket No. M-2012-2335771. 

(8) January 31,2013 over (under) coDedion. induding appDcabie interest, dhrided by the Projected Total Retap KWH Sales lo Customers for the March 2013-May 2013 application period filed February 19,2013, Docket No, M-2013-2349812. 
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P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

S U M M A R Y O F A L L O C A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 R E V E N U E S 

F o r t h e P e r i o d M a y 1 , 2 0 1 2 t o A p r i l 3 0 , 2013 

Small C&l TOU On-Peak 
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charqe Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

Merchant Function Charqe) (21 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(.67167831) WKWH (8) Net GSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 S 8.632 S 8.123 8 S • (3) S 8.115 

June 2012 50.4W 7,771 7.313 7 (2^48) (5) 9.554 

July 2012 53.772 6.275 7.787 8 [2.335) (5) 10.174 

August 2012 52,933 8.146 7,665 8 (2.357) (5) 10.014 

Sep tern her 2012 41.367 6.366 5.990 6 (3.822) (6) 9,806 

October 2012 27.974 4.305 4.051 A (2.584) (6) 6.631 

November 2012 23.428 3.605 3.392 3 (2.164) (6) 5.553 

December 2012 23,599 3.632 3.418 3 (9,711) (7) 13.126 

January 2013 25.841 3.977 3.742 4 (10.634) (7) 14,372 

February 2013 34,411 5.296 4,984 5 (7.885) (7) 12.864 

March 2013 31.439 4,838 4,553 5 (21.117) (8) 25.665 

Apr i l 2013 28.153 
449.505 s 

4.332 
69.175 S 

4.076 
65.094 S 

4 
65 

(7,048) (8) 
S (71.965) S 

11.120 
136.994 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT), 
(2) Residential MFC .016, Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31,2012 over(under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projeded Total Retail KWH Sales to Custom era for the March 2012 • May 2012 application period, filed Febmary 17,2012. Dodtet No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (£) for the respective month. 
(5) April 30.2012 over (under) eoneaion, induding applicable interest, divided by Ihe Projected Total Retail KWH Sales lo Customers for the June 2012- August 2012 application period, filed May 18,2012. Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 31.2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by Ihe Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the September 2012- November 2012 application period. Ked August 21.2012, Docket No. M-2012-2321230. 
f7) Odober31,2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projeded Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the December 2012 - February 2013 application period filed November 20,2012. Docket No. M-2012-2335771. 
(8) January 31 . 2013 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided try the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers lor the March 2013 - May 2013 application period filed February 19. 2013. DocketNo. M-2013-2349812. 
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From: (610)774-4254 
Paul E Russell 
PPL Corporation 
2 N 9th Street 

Alfeniown, PA 18101 

Origin ID: ABEA 

Express 

J13111302120326 

SHIP TO: (717)772.7777 BILL SENDER 

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY 
PA Public Utility Commission 
400 NORTH ST 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date: 20UAY13 
ActWgtl.OLB 
CAD: 10430881MNET3370 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref# PER 205 734268 002 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

3 of 4 

MPS# 7998 0388 3026 
I 0263 | 
Mstr# 7998 0388 2730 

ZN MDTA 
0201 

TUE-21 MAY10:30A 
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

17120 
PA-US 

MDT 

518G1/3983«3AB 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing 
charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this systern constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be 
responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you 
declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. 
Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other 
forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed 
actual documented loss,Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our 
ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https://www.fedex,com/shippinq/html/en//PrintlFrame.html 


